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December 21, 2021 

 

Mr. Cris January, President 

January Environmental Services, Inc. 

1920 State Road 60 West 

Bartow, FL 33830 

Cris@januaryservices.com  

 

Re:  Case Closure 

January Environmental Services, Inc. 

HW Facility ID #FLD982162943 

Polk County 

OGC File No.: 21-0627 

 

Dear Mr. January: 

 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (Department) has received your 

payment of $2,292.00 on November 3, 2021, in settlement of the referenced Consent Order.  

As all of the conditions of the Consent Order have been met, the Department is closing this 

case file. 

 

The Department appreciates your compliance efforts.  Should you have any questions or 

comments, please contact Leslie Pedigo at (813) 470-5870 or by e-mail at 

Leslie.Pedigo@FloridaDEP.gov. 

 

Sincerely yours, 

 

 

 

For Kelley M. Boatwright  

Southwest District Director 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

 

MEY/lelp 

 

ec: Loren January Dorwart, January Environmental Services, Inc.; 

Loren@januaryservices.com 

Lea Crandall, FDEP/OGC; Lea.Crandall@FloridaDEP.gov 

Pamala Vazquez, FDEP, Pamala.Vazques@FloridaDEP.gov 

Shannon Lenhart, FDEP, Shannon.Lenhart@FloridaDEP.gov 

Leslie Pedigo, FDEP, Leslie.Pedigo@FloridaDEP.gov  
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